FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



DOCKET NO. 1-14675

101148583

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

9-11-69

	PATENTS ONLY	
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) YOKOMIZO, YOSHIO	08241999	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) KOJIMA, TAKAYUKI	Month Day Year 08241999	
Name (line 2)	24-110723	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) NIPPON TANSHI CO., LTD.	XX If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) A JAPANESE CORPORATION	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 2224-1 OISO	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) OISOMACHI, NAKA-GUN	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) KANAGAWA-KEN City	JAPAN 255-0003 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN		
Address (line 1) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR		
Address (line 2) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Address (line 3) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for affecting the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, 122. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0782

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		- uge 2	PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419) 249-7100
Name [MARSHALL & MELHORN		
Address (line 1)	OBERLIN, PHILLIP S.		
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLO	OOR	
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Address (line 4)	UNITED STATES OF AMER	ICA	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
L			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 08241999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	РСТ
only	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed XX Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 13-1816
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	
DONALD A. SC	CHURR, REG.NO. 34,247	Donaldhish	SEPTEMBER 10. 1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0783

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1-14675</u>	PATENT
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE	EMARK OFFICE
n re application of: Yoshio Yokomizo et al.	
Serial No.: Group No.: Filed: Examiner: For: "Connector Housing"	
Patent: Issue Date:	
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (37 CFR 3.61)	E BY ASSIGNEE
I(We) am(are) the assignee(s) of the above-identified apparant assignment	olication/patent by virtue of
x国 separately submitted for recordal on even date here	ewith.
recorded in the PTO on	•
Reet Frame	•
2. In accordance with 37 CFR 3.37, the assignee hereby of documents, with respect to its ownership, have been reviewed assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee see	ed and that, to the best of
3. I(We) do not reside in the United States	
I(We) designate, as domestic representative, on whom proces affecting the application/patent may be served.	ss or notice of proceedings
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN	

Address: FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR

TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 USA

Telephone No.: (419)249-7100 Fax No: (419)249-7151

Date: August 24, 1999

NIPPON TANSHI CO., LTD.

Signature of authorized person

Kyoji WATANABE

(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)
President

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

(Designation of Domestic Representative By Assignee [16-18]—page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0784

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Yoshio YOKOMIZO and Takayuki KOJIMA, c/o Nippon
Tanshi Co., Ltd., 2224-1 Oiso, Oisomachi, Naka-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Japan have
invented a new and useful "CONNECTOR HOUSING" for which on August
24, 1999 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent
thereon,
Serial No Filed; and
WHEREAS, Nippon Tanshi Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having its
principal place of business at 2224-1 Oiso, Oisomachi, Naka-gun, Kanagawa-ken,
Japan is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said
invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the
United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries
foreign thereto:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the said Yoshio YOKOMIZO and Takayuki KOJIMA hereby
sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Nippon Tanshi Co., Ltd., its
successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued
therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and
possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under
the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Nippon Tanshi Co.,
Ltd., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.
WITNESS at Kanagawa-ken, Japan
this 24th day of August , 1999
Voskio Mokonija - Vojuna
Yoshio YOKOMIZO Takayuki KOJIMA

RECORDED: 09/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0785